## m17000006796

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Dox	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F		8203

Office Use Only



700301049167

07/11/17--01025--016 ++130.00

17 AUG -7 PN 3: 39

S. WARREN AUG 0 9 2017



July 13, 2017

JORGE A CHOY 3240 W 12TH AVENUE HIALEAH, FL 33012

SUBJECT: CAPITAL LATINO LLC Ref. Number: W17000058203

We have received your document for CAPITAL LATINO LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 617A00014254

## COVER LETTER

	Division of Corporation	as .				
SUBJEC	CAPITAL LATINO					
евите		Name of	Limited Liability (	Company		
					ansact Business in Florida," Cer y company to transact business	
Please ret	turn all correspondence c	oncerning this matter to the	following:			
	Jorge A Choy					
		N	ame of Person			
		F	rm/Company	•		
	3240 W 12th A	venuc				
			Address			
	Hialeah, Florida	33012				
	-	City/S	tate and Zip Code		· · ·	
	choy606@hotma	il.com				
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report no	ification)	
For furthe	er information concernin	g this matter, please call:				
	Jorge A Choy		786 _ at (	757-27	05	
-	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	
Ī I	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			Division Registrat Clifton B 2661 Exc	CADDRESS: of Corporations ion Section duilding recutive Center Circle see, FL 32301	
	is a check for the follow ☐ \$125,00 Filing Fee	ing amount:  S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ig Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certification Status & Certified Copy	icate

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	Elmited Liability Company; must include "Limite				
	name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flo		Liability Company," "J. I. C," or "LI C,")		
State of Delaware  Oursdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)		3. 82-1994157 (Fit number, it applicable)			
	The street of th	77 4.4 11	miner, is apprening y		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605-0904 & 605-0905, F.S. to determ	registration.) ne penalty liability)			
3240 W 12th Avenue		6			
3240 W 12th Avenue (Street Address of Principal Office)		(Mailing Address)			
Hialeah, Florida 33012	2				
Name and etroet addra	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT assumptibles	-·,		
		Mor acceptancy	7 		
Name:	Jorge A Choy		MG-7 PM		
Office Address:	3240 W 12th Avenue		그 근		
	Hialcah	m.,			
	(City)	, Florida 33012	code)		
	is of my position as registered agent.				
	pregnered agent's		<del></del>		
	147		: Name and Address:		
. The name, title or cap	acity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Jorge A Choy	is/have authority to manage is/are			
The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	pacity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Jorge A Choy  3240 W 12th Avenue	is/have authority to manage is/are <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address: Marcos Luis Ortiz 3240 W 12th Avenue		
The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	acity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Jorge A Choy	is/have authority to manage is/are <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address: Marcos Luis Ottiz		
The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:	pacity and address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Jorge A Choy  3240 W 12th Avenue	is/have authority to manage is/are <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address: Marcos Luis Ortiz 3240 W 12th Avenue		
The name, title or cap Title or Capacity: Manager	Jorge A Choy  3240 W 12th Avenue Hialcah, Florida 33012	is/have authority to manage is/are <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address: Marcos Luis Ortiz 3240 W 12th Avenue		
The name, title or cap Title or Capacity:  Manager  Jsc attachments if neces Attached is a certificate is diction under the law	Jorge A Choy  Jorge A Choy  3240 W 12th Avenue  Hialcah, Florida 33012  ssary)  e of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificat	is/have authority to manage is/are  Title or Capacity:  Manager  duly authenticated by the official	Name and Address:  Marcos Luis Ortiz  3240 W 12th Avenue Hialcah, Florida 33012  having custody of records in t		
The name, title or cap  Title or Capacity:  Manager  Use attachments if neces  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s  This document is executive.	Jorge A Choy  Jorge A Choy  3240 W 12th Avenue  Hialcah, Florida 33012  ssary)  e of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificat	duly authenticated by the official e is in a foreign language, a trans	Name and Address:  Marcos Luis Ortiz  3240 W 12th Avenue Hialeah, Florida 33012  having custody of records in tation of the certificate under a correction of the certificate under a co		
The name, title or cap  Title or Capacity:  Manager  Attachments if neces Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s	ssary)  e of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificate submitted)  cuted in accordance with section 605,020; of the Department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes as the section of the department of State constitutes as the section of the department of the section of the section of the section of the department of the section	duly authenticated by the official e is in a foreign language, a trans	Name and Address:  Marcos Luis Ortiz  3240 W 12th Avenue Hialeah, Florida 33012  having custody of records in tation of the certificate under a correction of the certificate under a co		
The name, title or cap  Title or Capacity:  Manager  Use attachments if neces  Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law the translator must be s  This document is executive.	ssary)  e of existence, no more than 90 days old, of which it is organized. (If the certificate submitted)  cuted in accordance with section 605,020; of the Department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes a the section of the department of State constitutes as the section of the department of State constitutes as the section of the department of the section of the section of the section of the department of the section	duly authenticated by the official e is in a foreign language, a trans	Name and Address:  Marcos Luis Ortiz  3240 W 12th Avenue Hialeah, Florida 33012  having custody of records in lation of the certificate under ware that any false information		

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CAPITAL LATINO LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CAPITAL LATINO LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 202991365

Date: 08-02-17

6444079 8300 SR# 20175538492